504609956 10/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4656669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIBAUT PORTEBOEUF	10/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURE-IC SAS	
Street Address:	15 RUE CLAUDE CHAPPE	
Internal Address:	ZAC DES CHAMPS BLANCS	
City:	CESSON-SÉVIGNÉ	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	35510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15501480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)454-3957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-454-3500

Email: cmaroney@meagheremanuel.com

Correspondent Name: MEAGHER, EMANUEL, LAKS GOLDBERG & LIAO, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1 PALMER SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 325**

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCF-69407	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN MARONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen Maroney/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCF69407_AssignmentTP#page1.tif source=MCF69407_AssignmentTP#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043942 FRAME: 0965 504609956

Atty. Docket No.: MCF-69407 Application No.: 15/501,480

ASSIGNMENT

SYLVAIN GUILLEY, residing at 99 Boulevard Auguste Blanqui, 750 Paris, FRANCE; and THIBAUT PORTEBOEUF, residing at 31 rue de la Colonie, 75013 Paris, FRANCE; and JEAN-LUC DANGER, residing at 21, avenue de la Concorde, 92160 Antony, FRANCE (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of:

CIRCUIT PROTECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/501,480 filed February 3, 2017.

SECURE-IC SAS, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 15 Rue Claude Chappe, ZAC des Champs Blancs, 35510 Cesson-Sévigné, FRANCE (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee and with reasonable out-of-packet costs to be reimbursed by Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of

1 of 2

instrument.	
The undersigned warrants in go	ood faith based on his or her curren
knowledge that the rights and property	herein conveyed are free and clear of an
encumbrance.	
	f a
SYLVAIN GUILLEY	Date
Though PORTEBALLE	14110/2017
THIBAUT PORTEBOEUF	Date
JEAN-LUC DANGER	Date

the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this